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School Engagement and Supports 1 2 3 4 5
| | | | |
| feel close to people at this school. r 1 356
I am happy to be at this school. F 343
| feel like | am a part of this school. F 341
| try hard to make sure that | am good at my — 384
" schoolwork. '
I try hard on my schoolwork because | am _ 397
" interested in it. '
| work hard to try to understand new things 3.66
" when doing my homework. '
| am always trying to do better in my — 303
" schoolwork. | i i | |
1 2 3 4 5
H Yes 4
In the past 30 days | missed at least 2 entire
* days of school. —
No 185
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

There is a teacher or some other adult at school

who really cares about me.

There is a teacher or some other adult at school

who tells me when | do a good job.

There is a teacher or some other adult at school

who notices when | am not there.

There is a teacher or some other adult at school

who always wants me to do my best.

There is a teacher or some other adult at school

who believes that | will be a success.

At school | do interesting things.
At school | help decide things like class
activities.

At school | do things that make a difference.

At school | have a say in how things work.

At school | help decide school activities or rules.

My school is usually clean and tidy.

Parents feel welcome to participate at school.

20f8

— — Not At All True

=N A Litlle True

— ¢ Pretty Much True
— » Very Much True
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School Safety

Neither Safe
nor Unsafe

w

- =~ Very Unsafe
—N  Unsafe
— o1 Very Safe

- N Safe

21 How safe do you feel when you are at school? ﬁ 376

1 2 3 4 5

[ No []Yes

0 50 100 150 200 250
During the past 12 months | have been pushed, [ 174

22. shoved, slapped, hit, or kicked by someone 21

During the past 12 months | have had mean —— 160
23. ,

rumors or lies spread about me. 7 34

During the past 12 months | have been afraid of [[— 179
24. .

being beaten up. 11

During the past 12 months | have been in a T 188
25. S

physical fight. m7
26 During the past 12 months | have seen T 186

" someone carrying a gun, knife, or other "8

0 50 100 150 200 250
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[ No []Yes

Substance Use and Mental Health 0 50 100 150 200 250

During the past 30 days | have had one or more
27. . 190
drinks of alcohol.

During the past 30 days | have used marijuana. H4

28.

During the past 30 days | have had five or more 194

drinks in a row, that is, within a couple of hours.

29.

192

1

0 50 100 150 200 250

30. During your life, how many times have you been very drunk or sick after drinking alcohol?

7 or More Times |1
3-6 Times 0

2 Times | 3
1 Times [14

During your life, how many times have you been "high" (loaded, stoned, wasted) from using
" drugs?

7 or More Times 13
3-6 Times |1

2 Times O

1 Times 5
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During your life, how many times have you been drunk on alcohol or "high: on drugs on school

" property?

7 or More Times 0
3-6 Times |1
2 Times 0

1 Times |16

0 Timesf —1187

33. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use cigarettes?

10-30 Days 0
3-9 Days 0

2 Days 0

1 Days |1

0Dayf —1192

34. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use vape products?

10-30 Days 0
3-9 Days 0

2 Days 0

1 Days [|2

0Dayf —1189

0 No [1Yes
School Engagement and Supports
0 50 100 150 200

During the past 12 months, did you ever feel so * 154

35 sad or hopeless almost every day for two | 38
" weeks or more that you stopped doing some
usual activities? 182
111

36 During the past 12 months, did you ever
" seriously consider attempting suicide? 0 50 100 150 200

250

% Yes
19.8%
% Yes

5.7%

250
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23.

- Nothing

- | like this school because | get to be with my friends.

- None

- Nope

- It's an okayish school

- Good staff

- | dont have any.

-no

- Nope.

- Julian Garcia is a good student

- no comment

- none

- N/A

- I don't know

- nah

- This school is cool.

- The chicken sandwiches are good

- I don't have any comments.

- About the school that i feel safe during the time in school.
- N/A

-no

-no

-/

- Continue with your hardwork because at the end of it, it will all pay off at the end of everything.
- no comment

- good

-no

- N/A

- | don't have any but the school is always nice and clean.
- Are yall the cops or sum why yall asking these questions
- The school has made me have confidence in the school system again
- hellcat

- Our school is pretty safe and nice.

- | like getting to hangout with friends during breaks.

- n/a

-Yay

- Glad there is multiple choices for meals for lunch.

-n/a

- Have a great day.

- nah
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24.

- Nothing

- | don't know.

- None

- Nope

- question 36 is [

- You guys don’t care, you act like it or seem like it but you guys never do.
- No comment

- | dont have any.

-no

- ...No.

- no comment

- none

- N/A

- I don't know

- nah

- 1 don't have any comments.

- That sometimes | don't feel that secure in the school.
- N/A

-no

-no

-/

- N/A

- no comment

- good

-no

- N/A

- None.

- 2023 Hellcat Charger Redeye Widebody

- The school needs other things than AG and MED.

- More food options would be appreciated. but other than that, n/a
- No

- Should provide water in impact room or something.

-n/a

- Nice weather.

- nah

- N/A

- bye!!ll

-no
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LCAP and CA Dashboard Local Indicator Data

% of parents that report the school (s) as safe or very safe ( Item 21) 71.4%

% of parents that report high connectedness with the school (s) (Items 1, 2, 3) 51.3%
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